APLISENS GROUP
UNIVERSAL CONTROLLER
WITH TWO ROW DISPLAYAR602.B
n control and monitoring of temperature and other physical values (humidity, pressure, �ow rate, level, speed, ect.) processed to a standard electrical signal
n con�gurable architecture enabling use in many �elds and applications (industrial, heating, food, energy, etc.)
n universal measuring input (resistance thermometers, thermocouple, analogue 0/4÷20mA, 0÷10V, 0÷60mV, 0÷2,5kΩ)
n function button (SET) and digital input (BIN) for quick selection operating mode of controller, separately programmable: start/stop of control, manual/ automatic mode
       for outputs, step change of the set point value SP (day / night, with separate control parameters), keyboard lock, resetting errors and alarms STB (LATCH)

with computer, MODBUS-RTU protocol, Slave)
- RS485 (option, *** in
how to order)
MODBUS-RTU protocol (Slave), bitrate 2,4÷115,2 kbit/s, programmable
sign format (8N1, 8E1, 8o1, 8N2), galvanic separation
- Ethernet (option) RJ45 connector, 10base-T, protocols TCP/IP: MODBUS-TCP (Server), MQTT
(client, v.3.1.1), DHCP (client, ICMP (ping),  galvanic separation
Display (LED with brightness adjustment, signaling
status of outputs and measuring units)
top row: white color, 7-segment, height digit 9 mm
bottom row: red color, 7-segment, height digit  7 mm
Rated operating conditions 0 ÷ 50°C, <90 %RH (no condensation) air and neutral gases, no dust
Protection rating from front IP65 (with gasket) or IP54 (no gasket), IP20 connection side
Electromagnetic compatibility immunity:according to PN-EN 61000-6-2, emission:PN-EN 61000-6-4
Safety requirements according to
PN-EN 61010-1
overvoltage category: II pollution degree: 2
voltage to the ground (earth): 300 V for power supply and output relay circuits 50
V for other inputs/outputs circuits and communication interfaces
insulation resistance > 20 MΩ height above sea leve < 2000 m
TERMINAL STRIPS, ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS
1. Description of connectors
2. Connection of a 2- and 3-wire transducer
     (Io - current, Uo - voltage output)
3. Connection of a SSR type relay to regulator's control output
4. Galvanic separation of circuits
5. External Ethernet module (RJ45, option)
    Dimensions (S x W x G): 31 x 25 x 56 mm
Installation: from above after mounting the
     regulator in board window, GOLD-PIN connector
(recommended use of cable ties  or double-sided
      tape)
    For the AR6x2.B series, other controllers with factory built-in are available
Ethernet interface (which does not require any additional measures
assembly, e.g.,. AR642.B, AR652.B, etc.).
Output
SSR1÷SSR2
INSTALATION DATA
Fixing methods panel,grips on the side of the enclosure
Dimensions and weight 48 × 48 × 79 mm (without connectors), ~135 g
Panel window 46 × 46 mm
Material self-extinguishing  NORYL 94V-0, polycarbonate
Conductor cross-sections
 (separable connectors)
2.5mm2 (supply and outputs P/SSR),
1.5mm2 (others)
Dimensions in mm
View from the
fastenning holder side
 (from bottom)
     Io        +24V
Transducer
2-wire
      Io           24V
    Transducer
        3-wire
+_
            Uo      24V
    Transducer
         3-wire
+_
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 4 5 6
+
_ SSR
+
_ Load
Power
Supply
Order examples (standard execution):
AR602.B / P / P / WA
AR602.B, 1 and 2 relay outputs, analog output 0/4÷20 mA (active),
digital input BIN, without RS485 and Ethernet interfaces